

HB0023/133290/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 23
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, strike “EMERGENCY BILL”; in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Kullen” and substitute “Delegates Kullen, Sophocleus, Barkley, Braveboy, Feldman, Haddaway, Harrison, Hecht, Jameson, King, Krysiak, Love, Manno, Mathias, and McHale”; in line 15, after “personnel” insert “during certain hours”; and in line 22, strike “making this Act an emergency measure;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, after “(1)” insert “NONFERROUS”.

On page 3, in line 16, after “(XXI)” insert “OTHER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “**GREATER**” in line 2 down through “**SOLID**” in line 3; in line 10, strike “**AND**”; after line 10, insert:

“(11) CEMETERY URNS;

“(12) GRAVE MARKERS; AND”;

in line 11, strike “(11)” and substitute “(13)”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “**COMMONLY ASSOCIATED WITH**” and substitute “OWNED BY A”; and in line 12, strike “**MAINTENANCE**”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike beginning with “, INCLUDING” in line 16 down through “SUBTITLE” in line 19; and in line 27, after “METAL” insert “ACCORDING TO INDUSTRY CUSTOMS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike beginning with “THAT” in line 15 down through “B.” in line 18 and substitute “FROM A VALID STATE-ISSUED PHOTO ID THAT”; and strike beginning with “, INCLUDING” in line 19 down through “INDIVIDUAL” in line 20.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 7, after “INSPECTION” insert “, DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS,”; strike beginning with “A” in line 10 down through “(E)” in line 13; in line 28, strike “10” and substitute “5”; and in line 34, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”.

On page 9, in line 3, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; and strike beginning with “is” in line 8 down through “enacted” in line 12 and substitute “shall take effect July 1, 2009”.